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Total	Employee	Count:

Year	End: No.	Employees: No.	Contractors Total	Workforce
2008 0 0 7196
2009 0 0 6321
2010 0 0 6422
2011 0 0 6324
2012 0 0 6654
2013 0 0 6645
2014 0 0 5654
2015 5000 105 5853
2016 5689 803 6492
2017 6492 0 6492
2018 5483 928 6411
2019 6220 0 6220
2020 5747 0 5747
2021 5691 0 5691
2022 2567 0 2567
2023 2554 0 2554
2024 0 0 6488

Countries	of	Operation:

Country	of	Operation: Is	This	the	Home	Country? Is	There	a	Recognition	Agreement? Country	notes
South	Africa Yes No 6600	emplyees	in	Lesotho	and	South	Africa
Zimbabwe No No 0
Lesotho No No 6600	emplyees	in	Lesotho	and	South	Africa
Australia No No 54	employees	in	USA	and	Australia
United	States	of	America No No 54	employees	in	USA	and	Australia

Total	Employee	Count:

Country: Year
End:

No.
Operations

No.
Employees:

No.
Contractors:

Total
Workforce: Union(s): Degree	of

Unionisation:
Min	Wage	(Local)	Per

Month:
Min	Wage	USD	(Per

Annum):
Min	Wage	USD	(Per

Annum):
South	Africa 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Australia 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
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Australia 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Lesotho 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Zimbabwe 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
United	States	of
America 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No


